Net surplus £576 -£1,253 -£379 -37.29%

   February 2021 - 47 dwellings, 2 retail units, Library and public toilets

May 2022 - 42 dwellings, Library & public toilets. Affordable values from BCKLWN,
market values from sales agent (base date December 2021) construction cost Lovell
(base date January 2021)

September 2022 - scheme as May 2022, with Valuer providing market and
affordable values. Construction costs updated by Lovells (including incurred costs to
date from abortive 47 unit scheme)

Costs that have not been accounted for here are:
• staff overhead costs (included within revenue budget for service area)
• land value (nil as per red book valuation)
• Other BCKLWN overheads (on cost such as ICT, property services, finance,
etc. – included within revenue budgets).

*Previous affordable valuations provided by BCKLWN Housing Development on behalf of West Norfolk Housing
Company Ltd. Current Affordable valuation as advised by Independent Valuer
 The report to Cabinet dated 2nd February 2021 included a land value adjustment figure of £372,000

The sensitivity analysis below shows a worst case scenario of £1.5m deficit (best
case surplus -£745,000)

Revenue ,000

Sensitivity analysis

-5% -2% 0% 2% 5%

-5% £360 £29 -£192 -£413 -£745

-2% £703 £371 £150 -£71 -£402

0% £931 £600 £379 £158 -£173

2% £1,160 £828 £607 £386 £55

5% £1,502 £1,171 £950 £729 £398

C
ost

 ,0
00

51

REPORT TO CABINET

Open

Would any decisions proposed :

Be entirely within Cabinet’s powers to decide  YES/NO
Need to be recommendations to Council   YES/NO

Is it a Key Decision   YES/NO

Any especially
affected
Wards

Operational

Lead Member: Cllr Stuart Dark
E-mail: cllr.stuart.dark@west-norfolk.gov

Other Cabinet Members consulted: None

Other Members consulted: CPP 3 October 2022

Lead Officer:  Monitoring Officer
E-mail: alexa.baker@west-norfolk.gov.uk
Direct Dial:

Other Officers consulted: None

Financial
Implications